HB0214/713726/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 214

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 1, after "(1)" insert "ONE MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF MARYLAND, APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE;

(2) ONE MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES, APPOINTED BY THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE;

(3)";

in lines 3, 5, and 7, strike "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively; and in line 6, after "DESIGNEE;" insert "AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 16, strike "AND"; and in line 17, after "ORGANIZATIONS" insert "; AND

8. FAITH-BASED ORGANIZATIONS".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, strike beginning with "THE" in line 1 down through "COMMISSION" in line 3 and substitute "THE COMMISSION SHALL BE COCHAIRED BY:

(1) ONE MEMBER APPOINTED UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(6)(I) OF THIS SECTION, DESIGNATED BY THE GOVERNOR;

HB0214/713726/01 Finance Committee Amendments to HB 214 Page 2 of 2

- (2) ONE MEMBER APPOINTED UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(6)(II) OF THIS SECTION, DESIGNATED BY THE GOVERNOR; AND
- (3) THE MEMBER APPOINTED UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(6)(III) OF THIS SECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, strike beginning with "ACADEMIC" in line 10 down through the first "COMMISSION" in line 11 and substitute "DEPARTMENT AND THE DEPARTMENT OF LEGISLATIVE SERVICES".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, in line 18, strike "AND OBTAIN" and substitute "<u>DEIDENTIFIED AND</u> <u>PUBLICLY AVAILABLE</u>".